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Wettkampf-Nr. 26
400m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 400m Freestyle Heats

Jugend D
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 06:33,67 222

00:46,94 01:37,36 02:28,93 03:18,88 04:09,55 04:59,39 05:47,27 06:33,67

Jugend C
1. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 10:18,28 469 (J)

01:12,39 02:30,18 03:49,32 05:06,42 06:26,37 07:44,28 09:03,88 10:18,28

2. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 05:44,81 364 (j)
00:37,18 01:19,13 02:03,07 02:48,18 03:33,02 04:18,76 05:02,46 05:44,81

3. Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 05:40,88 311 (j)
00:34,34 01:17,54 02:01,42 02:46,45 03:32,50 04:17,41 05:01,88 05:40,88

4. Tilemachos Pantazidis 2004(S9) GRE NPC Greece 06:54,44 219
00:43,99 01:33,61 02:26,52 03:19,77 04:12,91 05:04,88 06:00,83 06:54,44

Jugend B
1. Timothy Jack Hodge 2001(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 04:33,88 759 (J)

00:30,90 01:05,04 01:39,82 02:14,78 02:49,76 03:25,03 03:59,91 04:33,88

2. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 05:21,56 702 (J)
00:38,04 01:16,72 01:56,74 02:37,38 03:18,53 03:59,68 04:41,37 05:21,56

3. Alex Portal 2002(AB) FRA NPC France 04:32,99 606 (j)
00:30,79 01:04,37 01:39,09 02:14,01 02:49,47 03:24,76 04:00,03 04:32,99

4. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 05:00,35 501 (j)
00:33,38 01:10,53 01:48,53 02:27,24 03:06,37 03:44,56 04:24,11 05:00,35

5. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 05:03,46 467 (J)
00:34,56 01:13,93 01:53,85 02:32,42 03:10,30 03:48,89 04:27,15 05:03,46

6. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 05:19,02 418 (J)
00:34,83 01:14,13 01:55,31 02:35,72 03:17,03 03:58,93 04:39,64 05:19,02

7. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 05:34,46 417 (j)
00:37,00 01:19,58 02:02,53 02:46,08 03:28,94 04:11,92 04:54,37 05:34,46

8. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 05:39,27 399 (j)
00:36,13 01:18,37 02:02,07 02:45,77 03:30,19 04:14,89 04:57,76 05:39,27

9. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 06:01,76 374 (j)
00:36,98 01:21,59 02:08,30 02:55,08 03:44,12 04:31,27 05:19,65 06:01,76

10. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU SSIK Sauliukas 07:00,40 247
00:43,26 01:32,06 02:24,34 03:18,78 04:13,64 05:08,01 06:04,34 07:00,40

Jugend A
1. Logan Ross Powell 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 04:30,91 785 (A)

00:32,15 01:06,20 01:40,24 02:14,63 02:48,95 03:23,22 03:57,65 04:30,91

2. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 04:51,90 739 (J)
00:33,26 01:09,61 01:45,81 02:22,22 02:59,76 03:37,32 04:15,42 04:51,90

3. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 05:30,55 707 (J)
00:38,62 01:20,99 02:03,65 02:46,29 03:27,55 04:09,21 04:50,60 05:30,55

4. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 04:31,00 682 (J)
00:30,52 01:04,12 01:38,22 02:12,87 02:47,34 03:22,61 03:57,08 04:31,00

5. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 04:48,86 647 (j)
00:31,48 01:07,28 01:44,17 02:21,27 02:58,41 03:35,88 04:13,07 04:48,86

6. Szilard Szabo 1999(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 04:41,30 610 (j)
00:30,88 01:05,97 01:42,55 02:18,43 02:55,85 03:32,37 04:09,09 04:41,30

7. Matthew Stark 2000(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 04:44,08 592 (j)
00:31,66 01:07,76 01:44,35 02:21,20 02:57,30 03:33,82 04:09,38 04:44,08

8. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 05:00,47 575 (J)
00:34,47 01:11,39 01:49,51 02:28,75 03:06,37 03:44,86 04:22,66 05:00,47

9. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 06:06,70 505 (C)
00:44,80 01:32,17 02:18,58 03:04,82 03:51,17 04:37,37 05:23,33 06:06,70

10. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 07:27,19 198 ENM
00:49,34 01:45,92 02:43,20 03:41,15 04:38,54 05:37,31 06:35,80 07:27,19
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Jugend A
11. Thaisen Eggers 2000(S4) GER MFZK-Schwerin 14:17,93 195 ENM

01:34,65 03:18,91 05:11,24 06:57,93 08:50,97 10:40,84 12:33,13 14:17,93

12. Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 06:39,58 193 ENM
00:38,98 01:24,76 02:14,34 03:05,74 03:58,51 04:52,59 05:47,27 06:39,58

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Fabian Brune 2000 (S7) GER VfG Finnentrop
Jan Rauhaus 2000 (S9) GER SG Bayer

Masters I
1. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 06:09,39 309 (C)

00:41,89 01:27,59 02:14,98 03:02,95 03:51,51 04:40,25 05:26,49 06:09,39

2. Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 07:09,53 197 ENM
00:48,71 01:43,44 02:38,76 03:35,84 04:30,70 05:25,86 06:18,58 07:09,53

Aufgegeben
Frank Martinetz 1967 (S10) GER BSV Nordost

Masters II
1. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 05:28,93 438 (C)

00:38,28 01:19,36 02:01,26 02:43,94 03:26,47 04:09,01 04:50,31 05:28,93

2. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV Köln 1850 06:11,86 303
00:40,86 01:26,67 02:14,88 03:02,93 03:51,23 04:39,36 05:27,04 06:11,86

3. Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 06:36,13 295
00:44,90 01:35,23 02:27,61 03:19,07 04:10,77 05:01,23 05:51,08 06:36,13

4. Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 06:37,21 293
00:40,10 01:29,23 02:22,12 03:14,78 04:06,92 05:00,32 05:53,25 06:37,21

5. Mohammad Mohammadi 1966(S5) IRI NPC Iran 10:01,37 200
01:05,52 02:18,89 03:35,69 04:52,39 06:10,92 07:31,39 08:49,24 10:01,37

6. Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 07:37,06 192
00:48,02 01:44,24 02:42,20 03:40,40 04:40,37 05:40,81 06:40,45 07:37,06

Masters III
1. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 07:14,48 150

00:45,26 01:36,48 02:29,16 03:24,66 04:21,56 05:18,86 06:17,59 07:14,48

Offene Wertung
1. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slovenia 06:37,27 911 (A)

00:44,21 01:32,02 02:21,46 03:12,15 04:03,24 04:55,04 05:47,58 06:37,27

2. Maksym Krypak 1995(S10) UKR NPC Ukraine 04:10,32 866 (A)
00:28,75 00:59,56 01:30,96 02:02,89 02:34,48 03:06,70 03:38,70 04:10,32

3. Jon Margeir Sverrisson 1992(S14) ISL Fjolnir 04:18,58 865 (A)
00:28,38 01:00,08 01:32,87 02:06,16 02:38,50 03:11,55 03:45,60 04:18,58

4. Caio Oliveira 1993(S8) BRA NPC Brazil 04:37,30 862 (A)
00:32,35 01:05,82 01:40,15 02:14,98 02:50,20 03:25,86 04:02,21 04:37,30

5. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 04:26,55 824 (A)
00:30,30 01:02,90 01:36,38 02:10,12 02:44,20 03:18,77 03:52,93 04:26,55

6. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:15,81 811 (A)
00:29,22 01:00,94 01:33,40 02:05,46 02:38,08 03:10,70 03:43,88 04:15,81

7. Jesse Reynolds 1996(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 04:30,43 789 (A)
00:30,90 01:04,69 01:39,17 02:13,79 02:48,29 03:22,95 03:57,28 04:30,43

8. Braedan Ian Jason 1998(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 04:15,33 785 (A)
00:29,20 01:01,41 01:32,77 02:05,07 02:37,36 03:10,00 03:42,65 04:15,33

8. Logan Ross Powell 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 04:30,91 785 (A)
00:32,15 01:06,20 01:40,24 02:14,63 02:48,95 03:23,22 03:57,65 04:30,91

10. Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate 1998(S7) COL NPC Colombia 05:08,01 781 (A)
00:36,31 01:15,95 01:54,25 02:32,79 03:11,79 03:51,11 04:29,31 05:08,01
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11. Guy Harrison-Murray 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 04:19,17 780 (B)

00:29,68 01:02,73 01:36,20 02:10,16 02:42,94 03:15,61 03:47,48 04:19,17

12. Jose Antonio Mari 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 04:32,50 771 (B)
00:31,10 01:04,76 01:39,29 02:14,16 02:48,93 03:24,17 03:58,45 04:32,50

13. Felipe Caltran Vila Real 1997(S14) BRA NPC Brazil 04:29,39 765 AR (B)
00:31,07 01:04,95 01:38,90 02:13,25 02:47,41 03:21,91 03:55,81 04:29,39

14. Timothy Jack Hodge 2001(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 04:33,88 759 (J)
00:30,90 01:05,04 01:39,82 02:14,78 02:49,76 03:25,03 03:59,91 04:33,88

15. Antoni Ponce 1987(S7) ESP FEDDF Spain 05:12,80 752 (B)
00:37,52 01:15,89 01:54,88 02:34,09 03:13,65 03:53,63 04:33,80 05:12,80

16. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 04:51,90 739 (J)
00:33,26 01:09,61 01:45,81 02:22,22 02:59,76 03:37,32 04:15,42 04:51,90

17. Olivier van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 04:24,14 737 (B)
00:28,43 01:00,48 01:33,26 02:06,43 02:40,42 03:15,08 03:50,10 04:24,14

18. Maksym Isaiev 1991(S10) UKR NPC Ukraine 04:24,93 730 (B)
00:28,89 01:00,36 01:32,63 02:06,05 02:40,08 03:15,22 03:50,58 04:24,93

19. Matheus Sousa 1992(S11) BRA NPC Brazil 04:51,21 718 (B)
00:33,01 01:08,79 01:45,19 02:22,12 02:59,36 03:36,82 04:13,97 04:51,21

20. Rowan Flynn Crothers 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 04:27,27 711 (B)
00:28,76 01:00,26 01:33,27 02:06,71 02:41,72 03:17,27 03:52,86 04:27,27

21. Jinbiao Luo 1994(S6) CHN NPC China 05:29,98 710 (B)
00:35,22 01:15,10 01:57,40 02:39,71 03:22,23 04:05,45 04:48,88 05:29,98

22. Aleksandr Golintovskii 1990(S13) RUS NPC Russia 04:24,10 709 (B)
00:29,01 01:01,07 01:34,89 02:08,75 02:43,18 03:17,76 03:51,97 04:24,10

23. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 05:30,55 707 (J)
00:38,62 01:20,99 02:03,65 02:46,29 03:27,55 04:09,21 04:50,60 05:30,55

24. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 05:21,56 702 (J)
00:38,04 01:16,72 01:56,74 02:37,38 03:18,53 03:59,68 04:41,37 05:21,56

25. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER SG Bayer 04:41,40 700 (C)
00:31,76 01:06,25 01:41,45 02:17,06 02:52,75 03:28,80 04:05,31 04:41,40

26. Ivan Salguero 1998(S13) ESP FEDC Spain 04:25,37 699 (2)
00:29,46 01:02,07 01:35,49 02:09,18 02:43,44 03:17,70 03:52,05 04:25,37

27. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:42,56 692 (3)
00:31,62 01:06,43 01:42,40 02:18,78 02:55,45 03:32,16 04:08,90 04:42,56

28. Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 05:23,45 691
00:36,52 01:16,38 01:57,25 02:38,12 03:19,86 04:01,63 04:42,81 05:23,45

29. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 04:31,00 682 (J)
00:30,52 01:04,12 01:38,22 02:12,87 02:47,34 03:22,61 03:57,08 04:31,00

30. Mateusz Bartnik 1996(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:43,98 681
00:32,73 01:07,51 01:42,58 02:18,32 02:54,38 03:30,84 04:07,72 04:43,98

31. Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994(S9) ITA CC ANIENE 04:44,96 674
00:32,93 01:07,78 01:44,59 02:20,92 02:57,58 03:32,90 04:09,98 04:44,96

31. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 05:26,83 674
00:36,12 01:16,96 01:58,56 02:40,50 03:21,86 04:04,14 04:46,19 05:26,83

33. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:32,81 669
00:31,01 01:04,66 01:38,81 02:13,37 02:47,83 03:23,24 03:58,23 04:32,81

34. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 05:02,94 661
00:32,45 01:08,88 01:46,16 02:24,53 03:03,06 03:42,88 04:22,93 05:02,94

35. Stepan Smagin 1991(S13) RUS NPC Russia 04:30,61 659
00:30,49 01:04,82 01:39,41 02:14,41 02:48,96 03:23,52 03:57,74 04:30,61

36. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(S12) ITA Polha Varese 04:35,48 651
00:30,55 01:04,63 01:39,52 02:14,95 02:50,27 03:26,03 04:01,78 04:35,48

37. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 04:48,86 647 (j)
00:31,48 01:07,28 01:44,17 02:21,27 02:58,41 03:35,88 04:13,07 04:48,86

38. Simon Boer 1995(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 04:48,99 646
00:33,65 01:09,48 01:45,68 02:22,55 02:59,01 03:36,64 04:13,67 04:48,99
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39. Victor Alan Nogueira 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 04:50,11 639

00:31,81 01:07,45 01:43,69 02:20,07 02:57,23 03:35,67 04:13,08 04:50,11

40. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER SC Potsdam 04:46,36 637 DR (C)
00:30,44 01:05,02 01:41,61 02:18,04 02:55,41 03:32,39 04:10,74 04:46,36

41. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 05:37,20 623 (C)
00:36,15 01:17,00 01:59,49 02:42,04 03:25,32 04:09,32 04:53,37 05:37,20

42. Szilard Szabo 1999(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 04:41,30 610 (j)
00:30,88 01:05,97 01:42,55 02:18,43 02:55,85 03:32,37 04:09,09 04:41,30

43. Torben Schmidtke 1998(S8) GER SC Potsdam 05:11,73 607 (C)
00:34,56 01:12,56 01:51,86 02:31,96 03:12,11 03:51,93 04:32,34 05:11,73

44. Alex Portal 2002(AB) FRA NPC France 04:32,99 606 (j)
00:30,79 01:04,37 01:39,09 02:14,01 02:49,47 03:24,76 04:00,03 04:32,99

45. Matthew Stark 2000(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 04:44,08 592 (j)
00:31,66 01:07,76 01:44,35 02:21,20 02:57,30 03:33,82 04:09,38 04:44,08

46. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S12) ESP FEDC Spain 04:45,64 584
00:31,56 01:06,85 01:42,94 02:19,52 02:56,34 03:33,27 04:10,00 04:45,64

47. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 05:00,47 575 (J)
00:34,47 01:11,39 01:49,51 02:28,75 03:06,37 03:44,86 04:22,66 05:00,47

48. Karl Forsman 1996(S6) SWE NPC Sweden 06:03,08 559
00:43,62 01:27,79 02:13,34 02:59,48 03:46,33 04:32,58 05:19,10 06:03,08

49. Ben Siara 1991(S7) GER PSC Berlin 06:02,13 521 (C)
00:38,99 01:24,28 02:10,11 02:56,45 03:43,51 04:30,59 05:17,61 06:02,13

50. Giuseppe Romele 1992(S8) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 05:30,08 511
00:38,43 01:18,78 02:00,16 02:42,43 03:24,55 04:06,76 04:48,91 05:30,08

51. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 06:06,70 505 (C)
00:44,80 01:32,17 02:18,58 03:04,82 03:51,17 04:37,37 05:23,33 06:06,70

52. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 05:00,35 501 (j)
00:33,38 01:10,53 01:48,53 02:27,24 03:06,37 03:44,56 04:24,11 05:00,35

53. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 10:18,28 469 (J)
01:12,39 02:30,18 03:49,32 05:06,42 06:26,37 07:44,28 09:03,88 10:18,28

54. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 05:03,46 467 (J)
00:34,56 01:13,93 01:53,85 02:32,42 03:10,30 03:48,89 04:27,15 05:03,46

55. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 05:13,42 442
00:32,50 01:10,67 01:49,28 02:32,17 03:14,91 03:55,81 04:37,25 05:13,42

56. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 05:28,93 438 (C)
00:38,28 01:19,36 02:01,26 02:43,94 03:26,47 04:09,01 04:50,31 05:28,93

57. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 05:19,02 418 (J)
00:34,83 01:14,13 01:55,31 02:35,72 03:17,03 03:58,93 04:39,64 05:19,02

58. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 05:34,46 417 (j)
00:37,00 01:19,58 02:02,53 02:46,08 03:28,94 04:11,92 04:54,37 05:34,46

59. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 05:30,52 414 (C)
00:36,36 01:16,22 01:58,39 02:40,55 03:23,61 04:07,69 04:50,98 05:30,52

60. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 05:39,27 399 (j)
00:36,13 01:18,37 02:02,07 02:45,77 03:30,19 04:14,89 04:57,76 05:39,27

61. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 06:01,76 374 (j)
00:36,98 01:21,59 02:08,30 02:55,08 03:44,12 04:31,27 05:19,65 06:01,76

62. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 05:44,81 364 (j)
00:37,18 01:19,13 02:03,07 02:48,18 03:33,02 04:18,76 05:02,46 05:44,81

63. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(S7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 07:16,17 327 ENM
00:50,96 01:46,29 02:41,89 03:36,59 04:32,35 05:26,62 06:21,65 07:16,17

64. Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 05:40,88 311 (j)
00:34,34 01:17,54 02:01,42 02:46,45 03:32,50 04:17,41 05:01,88 05:40,88

65. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 06:09,39 309 (C)
00:41,89 01:27,59 02:14,98 03:02,95 03:51,51 04:40,25 05:26,49 06:09,39

66. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV Köln 1850 06:11,86 303
00:40,86 01:26,67 02:14,88 03:02,93 03:51,23 04:39,36 05:27,04 06:11,86
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67. Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 06:36,13 295

00:44,90 01:35,23 02:27,61 03:19,07 04:10,77 05:01,23 05:51,08 06:36,13

68. Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 06:37,21 293
00:40,10 01:29,23 02:22,12 03:14,78 04:06,92 05:00,32 05:53,25 06:37,21

69. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU SSIK Sauliukas 07:00,40 247
00:43,26 01:32,06 02:24,34 03:18,78 04:13,64 05:08,01 06:04,34 07:00,40

70. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 06:33,67 222
00:46,94 01:37,36 02:28,93 03:18,88 04:09,55 04:59,39 05:47,27 06:33,67

71. Tilemachos Pantazidis 2004(S9) GRE NPC Greece 06:54,44 219
00:43,99 01:33,61 02:26,52 03:19,77 04:12,91 05:04,88 06:00,83 06:54,44

72. Mohammad Mohammadi 1966(S5) IRI NPC Iran 10:01,37 200
01:05,52 02:18,89 03:35,69 04:52,39 06:10,92 07:31,39 08:49,24 10:01,37

73. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 07:27,19 198 ENM
00:49,34 01:45,92 02:43,20 03:41,15 04:38,54 05:37,31 06:35,80 07:27,19

74. Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 07:09,53 197 ENM
00:48,71 01:43,44 02:38,76 03:35,84 04:30,70 05:25,86 06:18,58 07:09,53

75. Thaisen Eggers 2000(S4) GER MFZK-Schwerin 14:17,93 195 ENM
01:34,65 03:18,91 05:11,24 06:57,93 08:50,97 10:40,84 12:33,13 14:17,93

76. Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 06:39,58 193 ENM
00:38,98 01:24,76 02:14,34 03:05,74 03:58,51 04:52,59 05:47,27 06:39,58

77. Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 07:37,06 192
00:48,02 01:44,24 02:42,20 03:40,40 04:40,37 05:40,81 06:40,45 07:37,06

78. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 07:14,48 150
00:45,26 01:36,48 02:29,16 03:24,66 04:21,56 05:18,86 06:17,59 07:14,48

Aufgegeben
Frank Martinetz 1967 (S10) GER BSV Nordost

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Talisson Henrique Glock 1995 (S6) BRA NPC Brazil
Andre Brasil Esteves 1984 (S10) BRA NPC Brazil
Fabian Brune 2000 (S7) GER VfG Finnentrop
Jan Rauhaus 2000 (S9) GER SG Bayer
Gabriel Izsof 1987 (S9) SVK NPC Slovakia

Nicht am Start
Federico Bassani 1985 (S11) ITA CC ANIENE ENM

Startklasse S3
1. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 10:18,28 469 (J)

01:12,39 02:30,18 03:49,32 05:06,42 06:26,37 07:44,28 09:03,88 10:18,28

Startklasse S4
1. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slovenia 06:37,27 911 (A)

00:44,21 01:32,02 02:21,46 03:12,15 04:03,24 04:55,04 05:47,58 06:37,27

2. Thaisen Eggers 2000(S4) GER MFZK-Schwerin 14:17,93 195 ENM
01:34,65 03:18,91 05:11,24 06:57,93 08:50,97 10:40,84 12:33,13 14:17,93

Startklasse S5
1. Mohammad Mohammadi 1966(S5) IRI NPC Iran 10:01,37 200

01:05,52 02:18,89 03:35,69 04:52,39 06:10,92 07:31,39 08:49,24 10:01,37
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Startklasse S6
1. Jinbiao Luo 1994(S6) CHN NPC China 05:29,98 710 (B)

00:35,22 01:15,10 01:57,40 02:39,71 03:22,23 04:05,45 04:48,88 05:29,98

2. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 05:30,55 707 (J)
00:38,62 01:20,99 02:03,65 02:46,29 03:27,55 04:09,21 04:50,60 05:30,55

3. Karl Forsman 1996(S6) SWE NPC Sweden 06:03,08 559
00:43,62 01:27,79 02:13,34 02:59,48 03:46,33 04:32,58 05:19,10 06:03,08

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Talisson Henrique Glock 1995 (S6) BRA NPC Brazil

Startklasse S7
1. Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate 1998(S7) COL NPC Colombia 05:08,01 781 (A)

00:36,31 01:15,95 01:54,25 02:32,79 03:11,79 03:51,11 04:29,31 05:08,01

2. Antoni Ponce 1987(S7) ESP FEDDF Spain 05:12,80 752 (B)
00:37,52 01:15,89 01:54,88 02:34,09 03:13,65 03:53,63 04:33,80 05:12,80

3. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 05:21,56 702 (J)
00:38,04 01:16,72 01:56,74 02:37,38 03:18,53 03:59,68 04:41,37 05:21,56

4. Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 05:23,45 691
00:36,52 01:16,38 01:57,25 02:38,12 03:19,86 04:01,63 04:42,81 05:23,45

5. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 05:26,83 674
00:36,12 01:16,96 01:58,56 02:40,50 03:21,86 04:04,14 04:46,19 05:26,83

6. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 05:37,20 623 (C)
00:36,15 01:17,00 01:59,49 02:42,04 03:25,32 04:09,32 04:53,37 05:37,20

7. Ben Siara 1991(S7) GER PSC Berlin 06:02,13 521 (C)
00:38,99 01:24,28 02:10,11 02:56,45 03:43,51 04:30,59 05:17,61 06:02,13

8. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 06:06,70 505 (C)
00:44,80 01:32,17 02:18,58 03:04,82 03:51,17 04:37,37 05:23,33 06:06,70

9. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(S7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 07:16,17 327 ENM
00:50,96 01:46,29 02:41,89 03:36,59 04:32,35 05:26,62 06:21,65 07:16,17

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Fabian Brune 2000 (S7) GER VfG Finnentrop

Startklasse S8
1. Caio Oliveira 1993(S8) BRA NPC Brazil 04:37,30 862 (A)

00:32,35 01:05,82 01:40,15 02:14,98 02:50,20 03:25,86 04:02,21 04:37,30

2. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 04:51,90 739 (J)
00:33,26 01:09,61 01:45,81 02:22,22 02:59,76 03:37,32 04:15,42 04:51,90

3. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 05:02,94 661
00:32,45 01:08,88 01:46,16 02:24,53 03:03,06 03:42,88 04:22,93 05:02,94

4. Torben Schmidtke 1998(S8) GER SC Potsdam 05:11,73 607 (C)
00:34,56 01:12,56 01:51,86 02:31,96 03:12,11 03:51,93 04:32,34 05:11,73

5. Giuseppe Romele 1992(S8) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 05:30,08 511
00:38,43 01:18,78 02:00,16 02:42,43 03:24,55 04:06,76 04:48,91 05:30,08

6. Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 06:36,13 295
00:44,90 01:35,23 02:27,61 03:19,07 04:10,77 05:01,23 05:51,08 06:36,13

7. Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 06:37,21 293
00:40,10 01:29,23 02:22,12 03:14,78 04:06,92 05:00,32 05:53,25 06:37,21

8. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU SSIK Sauliukas 07:00,40 247
00:43,26 01:32,06 02:24,34 03:18,78 04:13,64 05:08,01 06:04,34 07:00,40

9. Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 07:37,06 192
00:48,02 01:44,24 02:42,20 03:40,40 04:40,37 05:40,81 06:40,45 07:37,06
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Startklasse S9
1. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 04:26,55 824 (A)

00:30,30 01:02,90 01:36,38 02:10,12 02:44,20 03:18,77 03:52,93 04:26,55

2. Jesse Reynolds 1996(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 04:30,43 789 (A)
00:30,90 01:04,69 01:39,17 02:13,79 02:48,29 03:22,95 03:57,28 04:30,43

3. Logan Ross Powell 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 04:30,91 785 (A)
00:32,15 01:06,20 01:40,24 02:14,63 02:48,95 03:23,22 03:57,65 04:30,91

4. Jose Antonio Mari 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 04:32,50 771 (B)
00:31,10 01:04,76 01:39,29 02:14,16 02:48,93 03:24,17 03:58,45 04:32,50

5. Timothy Jack Hodge 2001(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 04:33,88 759 (J)
00:30,90 01:05,04 01:39,82 02:14,78 02:49,76 03:25,03 03:59,91 04:33,88

6. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER SG Bayer 04:41,40 700 (C)
00:31,76 01:06,25 01:41,45 02:17,06 02:52,75 03:28,80 04:05,31 04:41,40

7. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:42,56 692 (3)
00:31,62 01:06,43 01:42,40 02:18,78 02:55,45 03:32,16 04:08,90 04:42,56

8. Mateusz Bartnik 1996(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:43,98 681
00:32,73 01:07,51 01:42,58 02:18,32 02:54,38 03:30,84 04:07,72 04:43,98

9. Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994(S9) ITA CC ANIENE 04:44,96 674
00:32,93 01:07,78 01:44,59 02:20,92 02:57,58 03:32,90 04:09,98 04:44,96

10. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 04:48,86 647 (j)
00:31,48 01:07,28 01:44,17 02:21,27 02:58,41 03:35,88 04:13,07 04:48,86

11. Simon Boer 1995(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 04:48,99 646
00:33,65 01:09,48 01:45,68 02:22,55 02:59,01 03:36,64 04:13,67 04:48,99

12. Victor Alan Nogueira 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 04:50,11 639
00:31,81 01:07,45 01:43,69 02:20,07 02:57,23 03:35,67 04:13,08 04:50,11

13. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 05:00,47 575 (J)
00:34,47 01:11,39 01:49,51 02:28,75 03:06,37 03:44,86 04:22,66 05:00,47

14. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 05:28,93 438 (C)
00:38,28 01:19,36 02:01,26 02:43,94 03:26,47 04:09,01 04:50,31 05:28,93

15. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 05:34,46 417 (j)
00:37,00 01:19,58 02:02,53 02:46,08 03:28,94 04:11,92 04:54,37 05:34,46

16. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 05:39,27 399 (j)
00:36,13 01:18,37 02:02,07 02:45,77 03:30,19 04:14,89 04:57,76 05:39,27

17. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 06:09,39 309 (C)
00:41,89 01:27,59 02:14,98 03:02,95 03:51,51 04:40,25 05:26,49 06:09,39

18. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV Köln 1850 06:11,86 303
00:40,86 01:26,67 02:14,88 03:02,93 03:51,23 04:39,36 05:27,04 06:11,86

19. Tilemachos Pantazidis 2004(S9) GRE NPC Greece 06:54,44 219
00:43,99 01:33,61 02:26,52 03:19,77 04:12,91 05:04,88 06:00,83 06:54,44

20. Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 07:09,53 197 ENM
00:48,71 01:43,44 02:38,76 03:35,84 04:30,70 05:25,86 06:18,58 07:09,53

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Jan Rauhaus 2000 (S9) GER SG Bayer
Gabriel Izsof 1987 (S9) SVK NPC Slovakia

Startklasse S10
1. Maksym Krypak 1995(S10) UKR NPC Ukraine 04:10,32 866 (A)

00:28,75 00:59,56 01:30,96 02:02,89 02:34,48 03:06,70 03:38,70 04:10,32

2. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:15,81 811 (A)
00:29,22 01:00,94 01:33,40 02:05,46 02:38,08 03:10,70 03:43,88 04:15,81

3. Guy Harrison-Murray 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 04:19,17 780 (B)
00:29,68 01:02,73 01:36,20 02:10,16 02:42,94 03:15,61 03:47,48 04:19,17

4. Olivier van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 04:24,14 737 (B)
00:28,43 01:00,48 01:33,26 02:06,43 02:40,42 03:15,08 03:50,10 04:24,14

5. Maksym Isaiev 1991(S10) UKR NPC Ukraine 04:24,93 730 (B)
00:28,89 01:00,36 01:32,63 02:06,05 02:40,08 03:15,22 03:50,58 04:24,93
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Startklasse S10
6. Rowan Flynn Crothers 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 04:27,27 711 (B)

00:28,76 01:00,26 01:33,27 02:06,71 02:41,72 03:17,27 03:52,86 04:27,27

7. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 04:31,00 682 (J)
00:30,52 01:04,12 01:38,22 02:12,87 02:47,34 03:22,61 03:57,08 04:31,00

8. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:32,81 669
00:31,01 01:04,66 01:38,81 02:13,37 02:47,83 03:23,24 03:58,23 04:32,81

9. Szilard Szabo 1999(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 04:41,30 610 (j)
00:30,88 01:05,97 01:42,55 02:18,43 02:55,85 03:32,37 04:09,09 04:41,30

10. Matthew Stark 2000(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 04:44,08 592 (j)
00:31,66 01:07,76 01:44,35 02:21,20 02:57,30 03:33,82 04:09,38 04:44,08

11. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 05:00,35 501 (j)
00:33,38 01:10,53 01:48,53 02:27,24 03:06,37 03:44,56 04:24,11 05:00,35

12. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 05:19,02 418 (J)
00:34,83 01:14,13 01:55,31 02:35,72 03:17,03 03:58,93 04:39,64 05:19,02

13. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 06:33,67 222
00:46,94 01:37,36 02:28,93 03:18,88 04:09,55 04:59,39 05:47,27 06:33,67

Aufgegeben
Frank Martinetz 1967 (S10) GER BSV Nordost

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Andre Brasil Esteves 1984 (S10) BRA NPC Brazil

Startklasse S11
1. Matheus Sousa 1992(S11) BRA NPC Brazil 04:51,21 718 (B)

00:33,01 01:08,79 01:45,19 02:22,12 02:59,36 03:36,82 04:13,97 04:51,21

2. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 06:01,76 374 (j)
00:36,98 01:21,59 02:08,30 02:55,08 03:44,12 04:31,27 05:19,65 06:01,76

3. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 07:27,19 198 ENM
00:49,34 01:45,92 02:43,20 03:41,15 04:38,54 05:37,31 06:35,80 07:27,19

Nicht am Start
Federico Bassani 1985 (S11) ITA CC ANIENE ENM

Startklasse S12
1. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(S12) ITA Polha Varese 04:35,48 651

00:30,55 01:04,63 01:39,52 02:14,95 02:50,27 03:26,03 04:01,78 04:35,48

2. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S12) ESP FEDC Spain 04:45,64 584
00:31,56 01:06,85 01:42,94 02:19,52 02:56,34 03:33,27 04:10,00 04:45,64

3. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 05:13,42 442
00:32,50 01:10,67 01:49,28 02:32,17 03:14,91 03:55,81 04:37,25 05:13,42

Startklasse S13
1. Braedan Ian Jason 1998(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 04:15,33 785 (A)

00:29,20 01:01,41 01:32,77 02:05,07 02:37,36 03:10,00 03:42,65 04:15,33

2. Aleksandr Golintovskii 1990(S13) RUS NPC Russia 04:24,10 709 (B)
00:29,01 01:01,07 01:34,89 02:08,75 02:43,18 03:17,76 03:51,97 04:24,10

3. Ivan Salguero 1998(S13) ESP FEDC Spain 04:25,37 699 (2)
00:29,46 01:02,07 01:35,49 02:09,18 02:43,44 03:17,70 03:52,05 04:25,37

4. Stepan Smagin 1991(S13) RUS NPC Russia 04:30,61 659
00:30,49 01:04,82 01:39,41 02:14,41 02:48,96 03:23,52 03:57,74 04:30,61

5. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 05:03,46 467 (J)
00:34,56 01:13,93 01:53,85 02:32,42 03:10,30 03:48,89 04:27,15 05:03,46
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Startklasse S14
1. Jon Margeir Sverrisson 1992(S14) ISL Fjolnir 04:18,58 865 (A)

00:28,38 01:00,08 01:32,87 02:06,16 02:38,50 03:11,55 03:45,60 04:18,58

2. Felipe Caltran Vila Real 1997(S14) BRA NPC Brazil 04:29,39 765 AR (B)
00:31,07 01:04,95 01:38,90 02:13,25 02:47,41 03:21,91 03:55,81 04:29,39

3. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER SC Potsdam 04:46,36 637 DR (C)
00:30,44 01:05,02 01:41,61 02:18,04 02:55,41 03:32,39 04:10,74 04:46,36

4. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 05:30,52 414 (C)
00:36,36 01:16,22 01:58,39 02:40,55 03:23,61 04:07,69 04:50,98 05:30,52

5. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 05:44,81 364 (j)
00:37,18 01:19,13 02:03,07 02:48,18 03:33,02 04:18,76 05:02,46 05:44,81

Startklasse AB
1. Alex Portal 2002(AB) FRA NPC France 04:32,99 606 (j)

00:30,79 01:04,37 01:39,09 02:14,01 02:49,47 03:24,76 04:00,03 04:32,99

2. Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 05:40,88 311 (j)
00:34,34 01:17,54 02:01,42 02:46,45 03:32,50 04:17,41 05:01,88 05:40,88

3. Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 06:39,58 193 ENM
00:38,98 01:24,76 02:14,34 03:05,74 03:58,51 04:52,59 05:47,27 06:39,58

4. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 07:14,48 150
00:45,26 01:36,48 02:29,16 03:24,66 04:21,56 05:18,86 06:17,59 07:14,48


